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* Unit is in two or more States 
** Acres estimated pending final boundary development 
State
 
National
Recreation
Area


 Unit Name NFS Acreage Other Acreage Total Acreage 

California 
Smith River 

Six Rivers National Forest 323,051 6,775 329,827 

Whiskeytown Shasta-Trinity 
Shasta National Forest 
Trinity National Forest 

137,234 
35,841 

22,286 
6,986 

159,520 
42,827 

California Totals 496,126 36,048 532,174 

Colorado 
Arapaho 

Arapaho National Forest 31,162 3,520 34,683 

Molas Pass Recreation Area 
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 461 461 

Colorado Totals 31,162 3,981 35,144 

Georgia 
Ed Jenkins 

Chattahoochee National Forest 23,540 5 23,545 

Georgia Totals 23,540 5 23,545 

Idaho 
Hells Canyon 

Nezperce National Forest 
Payette National Forest 
Wallowa National Forest 
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 

118,063 
29,098 

4,580 
0 

1,410 
44 

0 
1,673 

119,473 
29,142 

4,580 
1,673 

Sawtooth 
Boise National Forest 
Challis National Forest 
Sawtooth National Forest 
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 

156,246 
254,466 
321,479 

0 

0 
7,806 

13,814 
1 

156,246 
262,272 
335,293 

1 

Idaho Totals 883,932 24,749 908,680 

Kentucky 
Land Between the Lakes 

Land Between the Lakes Other 107,562 39 107,601 

Kentucky Totals 107,562 39 107,601 

Michigan 
Grand Island 

Hiawatha National Forest 13,335 235 13,571 

Michigan Totals 13,335 235 13,571 
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Montana 
Rattlesnake 

Lolo National Forest 60,081 23 60,104 

Montana Totals 60,081 23 60,104 

Nebraska 
Pine Ridge 

Nebraska National Forest 6,651 0 6,651 

Nebraska Totals 6,651 0 6,651 

Nevada 
Spring Mountains 

Toiyabe National Forest 
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 

316,938 
0 

4,770 
1 

321,708 
1 

Nevada Totals 316,938 4,771 321,709 

New Mexico 
Jemez 

Santa Fe National Forest 48,872 8,871 57,743 

New Mexico Totals 48,872 8,871 57,743 

Oklahoma 
Winding Stair Mountain 

Ouachita National Forest 26,617 0 26,617 

Oklahoma Totals 26,617 0 26,617 

Oregon 
Hells Canyon 

Wallowa National Forest 
Whitman National Forest 

437,014 
45,951 

20,336 
2,930 

457,350 
48,881 

Mount Hood 
Fifteenmile Creek Purchase Unit 
Mt. Hood National Forest 
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 

254 
34,211 

0 

0 
0 

133 

254 
34,211 

133 

Oregon Dunes 
Siuslaw National Forest 
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 

30,238 
0 

4,058 
68 

34,296 
68 

Oregon Totals 547,668 27,526 575,194 

Pennsylvania 
Allegheny 

Allegheny National Forest 23,790 358 24,149 

Pennsylvania Totals 23,790 358 24,149 
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Tennessee 
Land Between the Lakes 

Land Between the Lakes Other 63,680 0 63,680 

Tennessee Totals 63,680 0 63,680 

Utah 
Ashley Karst National Recreation and Geologic Area 

Ashley National Forest 173,452 1 173,453 

Flaming Gorge 
Ashley National Forest 
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 

91,134 
0 

2,524 
53 

93,657 
53 

Utah Totals 264,586 2,578 267,164 

Vermont 
Moosalamoo 

Green Mountain National Forest 15,913 0 15,914 

Robert T. Stafford White Rocks 
Green Mountain National Forest 36,563 0 36,563 

Vermont Totals 52,476 0 52,476 

Virginia 
Mount Rogers 

Jefferson National Forest 
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 

114,823 
0 

39,987 
110 

154,809 
110 

Virginia Totals 114,823 40,096 154,919 

Washington 
Mount Baker 

Mt. Baker National Forest 8,789 0 8,789 

Washington Totals 8,789 0 8,789 

West Virginia 
Spruce Knob-Seneca Rocks 

Monongahela National Forest 57,511 42,313 99,824 

West Virginia Totals 57,511 42,313 99,824 

Wyoming 
Flaming Gorge 

Ashley National Forest 
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 

96,028 
0 

75 
20 

96,103 
20 

Wyoming Totals 96,028 95 96,123 

National Recreation Area Totals 3,244,166 191,689 3,435,855 
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